



कार्यालय पोलीस अधिक्षक, गडचिरोली कॉम्पलेक्स परिसर गडचिरोली ४४२६०५

दुरध्वनी क्रमांक:- ०७१३२-२२२९५१, E-mail ID:-sp.gadchiroli@mahapolice.gov.in

क.पोअग/पशा/सीबी- २(अ)/२०३(११)/अट पुर्तता/अहवाल/२०२१ / 1188

188 गडचिरोली दिनांक 13/१2/२०२१

प्रति.

(

उपवनसंरक्षक, आलापल्ली वनविभाग, आलापल्ली

विषय :-पोलीस मदत केंद्र, नेन्डर (कॅम्प आलदंडी) येथील २.०० हेक्टर वनजमीनीबाबत

संदर्भ:-१) महाराष्ट्र शासन पत्र क्रमांक FLD-2019/C.R.111/F-10 दिनांक ०६/१०/२०२१

२) आपले कार्या. पत्र क्रमांक कक्ष ७/सर्व्हें/जमीन/ १२९५, गडचिरोली दिनांक १२/११/२०२१

----000----

वन (संवर्धन) अधिनियम १९८० अंर्तगत मौजा — आलदंडी ता. एटापल्ली येथील पोलीस मदत केंद्र नेन्डर (कॅम्प आलदंडी) करीता सर्व्हें छ. ७४/१ मधील २.०० हेक्टर वनजमीन वरील शासन संदर्भ १ अन्वये अट क्रमांक १ ते ०९ अटिच्या अधिन राहुन आंतिम मजुरी देण्यात आलेली असुन वनजमीन वन (संवर्धन) अधिनीयम १९८० अंर्तगत मंजुर क्षेत्राचे वळतीकरण करण्याच्या दृष्टीने शासन निर्णयानुसार अंतीम मंजुर पत्रातील ०१ ते ०९ अटिची मुद्देनिहाय पुर्तता अहवाल सादर करण्याबाबत संदर्भीय छ. ०२ अन्वये पाठविण्यास कळिवलेले आहे. तरी या पत्रासोबत मुददेनिहाय अटीपुर्तता अहवाल हमीपत्र पुढिल कार्यवाही करीता जोडुन पाठविण्यात येत आहे.

सहपत्र:- १ ते ६ हमीपत्र/प्रपत्र

(अंकित गोयल, भा.पो.से) पोलीस अधीक्षक, गडचिरोली

प्रतिलीपी :-.मुख्य वनसंरक्षक (प्रादेशिक) गडचिरोली यांना योग्य कार्यवाहीस्तव साद

73/12/201

Arm	Arm Out Post at - Nender (Camp Aldandi), Tah - Ettapalli, Dist- Gadchiroli				
Condition No	Condition	Compliance			
1	The legal status of the land will be remain unchanged	Yes, undertaking submitted in this regard. (Annexure - 1)			
2	The forest land shall not be used for any purpose other than specified in the project	Yes, undertaking submitted in this regard. (Annexure - 2)			
3	The Project Authority will defray the additional/revised cost of Net Present value of forest land as per the latest guidelines of the Government of India, if required.	Yes, undertaking submitted in this regard. (Annexure - 3)			
4	It will be the responsibility of the user agency to ensure that the labor's staff engaged in construction activity do not damage nearby forest flora and fauna.	Yes, undertaking submitted in this regard. (Annexure - 4)			
5	Provisions of all Acts, Rules made there under and guidelines applicable to the project shall have to be strictly followed.	Yes, undertaking submitted in this regard. (Annexure - 5)			
6 *	This sanction is granted subject to the compliance of the conditions mentioned in the in-principle approval letter, any other conditions stipulated by Government time to time. It is mandatory to the user agency to comply all these conditions.	Yes, undertaking submitted in this regard. (Annexure - 6)			

Place - Gadchiroli

Date - 13/11/2021



The undersigned hereby undertake that the legal status of the forest land proposed to be diverted for construction of Arm Out Post at – Nender (Camp Aldandi), Tah – Ettapalli, Dist–Gadchiroli will remain unchanged even after non - forest use of said land is allowed under Forest Conservation Act,1980.

Place - Gadchiroli

Date -13 /11/2021



The undersigned hereby undertake that the forest land proposed to be diverted for construction of Arm Out Post at – Nender (Camp Aldandi), Tah – Ettapalli, Dist– Gadchiroli shall not be used for any purpose other than specified in the project.

Place - Gadchiroli

Date - 13 /11/2021



The undersigned hereby undertake that user agency will defray the additional /revised cost of net present value of forest land as per the latest guidelines of the Government of India.

(Ankit Goyal, IPS) Supdt. Of Police. Gadchiroli

Place - Gadchiroli

Date - 13/12/2021



Annexure - 4

Undertaking

The undersigned hereby undertake to the responsibility labor's staff engaged in construction activity do not damage nearby forest flora and fauna.

Place - Gadchiroli

Date - 13/12/2021

Gadehiroli

Annexure - 5

Undertaking

The undersigned hereby undertake to follow provisions of all Acts, Rules made there under and guidelines applicable to the project shall have to be strictly followed.

Place - Gadchiroli

Date - /3 /12/2021

Supdi. of Solling

The undersigned hereby undertake that the user agency shall comply with all the conditions mentioned in in & principle approval, letter, any other conditions stipulated by Government time and conditions imposed by principal chief Conservator of forest (Head of Forest Force) Maharashtra State, Nagpur, if any

Place - Gadchiroli

Date - 13/12/2021

Gadehiroli *

Profoma to be furnished for remittance of funds in ad-hoc CAMPA

Sr. no	Particulars	Deteils of	proposal			
1	name of regional office	Regional Office, Nagpur				
2	State/District/Forest Division to which	State - Mal	narastra, Diss	t - Gadchiro	li,	
3	Name of the user Agency, Nature of proposal		dent of police			
4	Extent of forest area involved				andi - 2.00 Hec	ctor
5	Whether Original, or extension	Original				
6	If extension of lease, please clerance	Not Applic	able		3	
7	Date of 1 St Stage clearnce		Clearnce Da	te on 25-04-	2019	
8	Extent of CAMPA charges, head wise viz.	0				
9	a compensatory Afforestation	Nill		-		
	b Additional CA	Nill				
	c Barbed Wire fencing	Nill				
	d Survey Demarcation	Nill	¥*			
	e Wildlife Management plan	Nill				
	f cost of 5% of the project cost of Rs.	Nill				
	17.6 Crores for the portion of TL line					
	passing through the sanctuary					
	g Net present Value	Rs. 16,06,0	00/-	-		
	h Any Other Charges/ levies (PI>Specify)	Nill				
	i Bank Guarantee	Yes		V		
	cost of surevey Demarcation & erection	Nill			- III	
	Medical Plantation	Nill	The Trans			No.
	Lease Fent @30,000/- per MW	Nill				
10	Details of Bank Draft (Bank, Draft No. Date	Required	Item	Deposited	DD/RTGS	Date
	& Amount head - wise against item indicated in paragraph 9 above)	Amount	HARCONES IV	Amount		
		16,06,000/-	C.A	0/-	and the same	1
			Addl. C.A	0/-		
			NPV		NEET/RTGS	24/03/2020
			Tree Felling			21/05/2020
			Other	0/-		-
			Total Amt.	37.00		
11	Whether deposited by RTGS, if so,	Rs. 16.06.0			User Agency in	Maharastra
	the particuars & date of remittance	Campa, Con CGO Comp	poreasion Ba lex phase - I 3273754 on d	nk Lodhi Co Lodhi Road,	omplex Branch New Delhi, A 020 vide UTR	, Block 11, ccount No
12	Bank (Corporation Bank, Lodhi Complex/ union Bank of india, sunder Nagpur) in which deposited, with date of deposition.				ank Lodhi Com 3754 on date 24	
13	Any other remarks	16,06,000/-				

8

(Shailesh Balkawade, IPS)
Supdt.of Police, Gadchiroli



AGENCY COPY

NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for Ad-HOC CAMPA

Date: 19-03-2020

Agency Name.	SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE
Application No.	19943273754
MoEF/SG File No.	NA
Location.	MAHARASHTRA
Address.	Office Of Supdt Of Police Gadchiroli, Complex AreaGadchiroli
Amount(in Rs)	1606000/-

Amount in Words: Sixteen Lakh Six Thousand Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	MAHARASHTRA CAMPA
IFSC Code:	CORP0000371
Pay to Account No.	1507819943273754 Valid only for this challan amount.
Bank Name & Address:	Corporation Bank Lodhi Complex Branch, Block 11,CGO Complex, Phase I, Lodhi Road, New Delhi -110003

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

This challan is valid only for seven days.

BANK COPY

NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for Ad-HOC CAMPA

Date: 19-03-2020

Agency Name.	SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE
Application No.	19943273754
MoEF/SG File No.	NA
Location.	MAHARASHTRA
Address:	Office Of Supdt Of Police Gadchiroli, Complex Area Gadchiroli
Amount(in Rs)	1606000/-

Amount in Words: Sixteen Lakh Six Thousand Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	MAHARASHTRA CAMPA
IFSC Code:	CORP0000371
Pay to Account No.	1507819943273754 Valid only for this challan amount.
Bank Name & Address:	Corporation Bank Lodhi Complex Branch, Block 11,CGO Complex, Phase I, Lodhi Road, New Delhi -110003

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

· This challan is valid only for seven days.

After making successful payment, User Agencies may send a line of confirmation through Email: helpdeskcampa@corpbank.co.in

Chin. 87/1/3

